School Roll Forecast
Inverness High School
Inverness High School

5142636

S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
Used Capacity (%)

2022/23 | 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 | 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 | 2033/34 2034/35 2035/36 2036/37 2037/38
89 98 88 92 85 84 75 91 75 88 66 76 76 75 75 75

81 89 98 88 92 84 84 75 91 75 88 66 76 75 75 75

98 81 89 97 88 91 84 83 75 91 75 88 66 76 75 75

103 98 81 88 97 87 91 84 83 75 91 74 88 66 75 75

69 89 85 70 76 84 76 79 73 72 65 79 65 76 57 66

48 a5 58 55 a5 50 55 49 51 47 47 42 51 42 50 37

488 500 499 490 483 480 465 461 448 448 432 425 422 410 407 403

677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677
-189 -177 -178 -187 -194 -197 212 216 229 -229 245 252 -255 267 270 274

72%

74%

74%

72%

71%

71%

69%

68%

66%

66%

64%

63%

62%

61%

60%

60%




School Roll Forecast
Inverness High School
Bishop Eden's Primary

5139422

Catchment Flow

New Housing (Catchment Only)

P1 New Housing Pupils (All Catchments)
P1 CHI Pupils

P1
P2
P3
P4
PS5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
Used Capacity (%)

2022/23 | 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 | 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 | 2033/34 2034/35 2035/36 2036/37 2037/38
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6

4.0 47 3.6 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.1 41

5 a 5 a a a a a a 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

3 5 a 5 a a a a a 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

5 3 5 a 5 a a a a 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1 5 3 5 a 5 a a a 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

4 1 5 3 5 a 5 a a 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

6 a4 1 5 3 5 4 5 a4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

7 6 a 1 5 3 5 a 5 a 5 5 5 5 5 5

31 28 27 27 30 29 30 29 29 34 35 35 35 35 35 35
75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
-44 -47 -48 -48 -45 -46 -45 -46 -46 -41 -40 -40 -40 -40 -40 -40

41%

37%

36%

36%

40%

39%

40%

39%

39%

45%

47%

47%

47%

47%

47%

47%




School Roll Forecast
Inverness High School
Central Primary

5139724

Catchment Flow

New Housing (Catchment Only)

P1 New Housing Pupils (All Catchments)
P1 CHI Pupils

P1
P2
P3
P4
PS5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
Used Capacity (%)

2022/23 | 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 | 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 | 2033/34 2034/35 2035/36 2036/37 2037/38
42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.4%
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

-0.1 -0.2 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6

20.8 30.1 21.2 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0

27 21 30 21 24 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

16 27 21 30 21 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

27 16 27 21 30 21 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

18 27 16 27 20 30 21 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

24 18 27 16 27 20 30 20 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

20 24 18 27 16 27 20 30 20 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

40 20 24 18 27 16 27 20 30 20 23 23 23 23 23 23
172 153 163 160 165 160 167 162 165 158 161 161 161 161 161 161
282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282
-110 -129 -119 122 -117 122 -115 -120 -117 -124 121 -121 -121 -121 -121 121

61%

54%

58%

57%

59%

57%

59%

57%

59%

56%

57%

57%

57%

57%

57%

57%




School Roll Forecast
Inverness High School
Dalneigh Primary

5140021

Catchment Flow

New Housing (Catchment Only)

P1 New Housing Pupils (All Catchments)
P1 CHI Pupils

P1
P2
P3
P4
PS5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
Used Capacity (%)

2022/23 | 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 | 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 | 2033/34 2034/35 2035/36 2036/37 2037/38
73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3%
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

-0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 -1.0 1.1 -1.2 -13 -1.4 -1.5 -1.5 -1.5 -1.6 -1.6 -1.6

25.9 36.4 26.1 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5

32 26 36 26 29 29 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

36 32 26 36 25 29 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

29 36 32 25 36 25 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

47 29 36 32 25 35 25 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

39 a7 29 36 31 25 35 25 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

40 39 a7 29 35 31 25 35 25 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

33 40 39 47 28 35 31 25 35 25 28 28 28 28 28 28
256 249 245 231 209 209 200 197 200 193 196 196 196 196 196 196
274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274
-18 -25 -29 -43 -65 -65 74 77 74 -81 -78 -78 -78 -78 -78 78
93% 91% 89% 84% 76% 76% 73% 72% 73% 70% 72% 72% 72% 72% 72% 72%




School Roll Forecast
Inverness High School
Merkinch Primary

5140420

Catchment Flow

New Housing (Catchment Only)

P1 New Housing Pupils (All Catchments)
P1 CHI Pupils

P1
P2
P3
P4
PS5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
Used Capacity (%)

2022/23 | 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 | 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 | 2033/34 2034/35 2035/36 2036/37 2037/38
61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1% 61.1%
0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0

0.4 -0.9 1.3 1.7 2.0 2.1 23 2.4 25 2.6 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.1 33

37.0 321 28.1 324 324 324 324 324 324 324 324 324 324 324 324

46 37 31 27 31 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 29 29

26 46 36 31 26 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 29 29

36 26 as 36 31 26 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 29 29

34 36 25 a5 36 30 26 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 29 29

37 34 35 25 a5 35 30 26 30 30 30 30 30 29 29 29

30 37 33 35 25 a4 35 30 26 30 30 30 30 29 29 29

32 30 36 33 35 25 a4 35 30 26 30 30 30 29 29 29
241 246 241 232 229 220 225 211 206 206 210 210 210 203 203 203
408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408
-167 -162 -167 -176 -179 -188 -183 -197 202 202 -198 -198 -198 -205 -205 205

59%

60%

59%

57%

56%

54%

55%

52%

50%

50%

51%

51%

51%

50%

50%

50%




School Roll Forecast
Inverness High School
St Joseph's RC Primary

5140528

Catchment Flow

New Housing (Catchment Only)

P1 New Housing Pupils (All Catchments)
P1 CHI Pupils

P1
P2
P3
P4
PS5
P6
P7
Total Roll

Total Capacity
Tot Roll - Tot Cap
Used Capacity (%)

2022/23 | 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 | 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31 2031/32 2032/33 | 2033/34 2034/35 2035/36 2036/37 2037/38
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.7 1.2 1.6 2.0 2.4 2.7 3.1 3.4 3.8 42 43 45 46 43 5.0

18.1 214 16.8 18.8 18.8 18.8 18.8 18.8 18.8 18.8 18.8 18.8 18.8 18.8 18.8

16 19 23 18 21 21 21 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 24 24
19 17 19 23 19 21 21 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 24 24
22 20 17 19 23 19 21 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 24 24
21 22 20 17 20 24 20 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 24 24
21 21 23 20 17 20 24 20 22 22 23 23 23 23 24 24
20 21 22 23 20 18 20 24 20 22 23 23 23 23 24 24
21 20 22 22 23 21 18 21 24 20 23 23 23 23 23 24
140 140 146 142 143 144 145 153 154 156 161 161 161 161 167 168
182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182
-42 -42 -36 -40 -39 -38 37 -29 -28 -26 21 21 21 21 -15 -14
77% 77% 80% 78% 79% 79% 80% 84% 85% 86% 88% 88% 88% 88% 92% 92%




